



2025:HHC:17534

CWP No.3748 of 2020.

13.10.2020. Present : Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Ms. Seema Sharma and Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

(Through Video Conferencing)

CWP No. 3748 of 2020.

Admit.

List along with **CWP No. 977 of 2020.**

CMP No.9234 of 2020.

Allowed as prayed for. The applicant/petitioner shall file legible/translated copies of annexures within a period of four weeks. Application stands disposed of.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

13th October, 2020.
(krt)