



2025:HHC:17534

Narain Singh Vs. State of H.P. with connected matters.

**CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020 with CWP No. 648,
977, 987, 3748 of 2020**

17.11.2023 Present: Ms.Anita Jalota, Advocate, vice Mr.Vir Bahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in all petitions.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2 in CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020, 648, 977, 987 and 3748 of 2020.

None for respondent No. 3.

CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020

Replies on behalf of respondents stand filed. No rejoinder is intended to be filed.

List for consideration after two weeks.

CWP Nos. 548, 977, 987 and 3748 of 2020

List for consideration after two weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge.***

17th November, 2023.
(Keshav)