



2025:HHC:17534

Narain Singh Vs. State of H.P. & others alongwith connected matters.

CWPOA No. 5839 of 2020 alongwith CWP Nos. 648, 977, 987 and 3748 of 2020

11.9.2024 Present: Mr.Vir Bahadur Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all petitions.

Mr.Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr.Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 3, in all petitions.

One more, but last, adjournment is granted for request made by learned Additional Advocate General to have complete instructions, particularly with respect to claim of the petitioners regarding extension of same benefits, as being prayed by the petitioners, to the staff of DAV College, Kangra, failing which, it shall be construed that respondents have nothing to say about the plea taken by the petitioners on this count.

List on 25th September, 2024.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

11th September, 2024.
(Keshav)